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EVENT NAME LOCATION 
START 

DATE

TIME 

START 
END DATE TIME END CONTACT NAME CONTACT PHONE # CONTACT EMAIL 

NOISE BYLAW 

EXTENSION 
ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE

Gather Local Market - Farmers' Market Sonnenschein Way Saturdays Saturdays No

Closure:

Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave 

B S

Salsa Dancing
River Landing 

Amphitheater

Mondays & 

Wednesday

s May 5

6:30PM

Mondays & 

Wednesdays 

Sep 29

9:00PM Gil Campbell (306)717-0011 info@dancelanddj.com
Yes

STAT holidays
No

Swinging on the Saskatchewan
River Landing 

Amphitheater

Tuesdays

May 6
7:00PM

Tuesdays

Sep 30
9:30PM Shanzay Nawaz (639)525-4222 ussdcexec@gmail.com

Yes

9:00PM-9:30PM & 

STAT holidays

No

Ballroom Dancing by the River
River Landing 

Amphitheater

Thursdays 

June 5
7:00PM

Thursdays

Aug 28
9:00PM Tanya Dauvin (306)291-6426 vp@uofsbdc.ca No No

Sasktel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival - Pop-

up

River Landing 

Amphitheater
3-Jul 6:30PM 3-Jul 9:00PM https://www.saskjazz.com/ No No

Sasktel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival - Pop-

up

Brighton 

Amphitheater

3-Jul

4-Jul

3:00PM

3:00PM

3-Jul

4-Jul

9:00PM

10:00PM
https://www.saskjazz.com/ No No

Deep Disco by the River
Pumphouse top 

Deck

4-Jul

11-Jul
6:00PM

4-Jul

11-Jul
10:00PM Connor Rice (306)850-8046 connorkrice@gmail.com No No

Sasktel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival
Victoria Park & 

Roadways
5-Jul Varies 12-Jul Varies https://www.saskjazz.com/

Yes

9:30AM-11:00PM

Closure:

July 4th-July 13th 

Spadina Cr W between 17th St W and the 

parking lot of 612 Spadina Cr W

Park setup begins June 26th.

Terry Fox Ride of Hope Roadways 5-Jul 9:00AM 5-Jul 2:00PM Ray Wright (639)471-8087 rtew@sasktel.net No

Route:

Western Development Museum - Cartwright 

St - Range Road 3055 - Pony Trail - Return 

same route.
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Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 
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Whiteswan Mile
Whiteswan 

Dr/Spadina Cr
6-Jul 10:00AM 6-Jul 11:30AM Greg Fenty (306)370-8839 greg.fenty@gmail.com No

Closure:

9:00AM-12:00PM

NB lane of Spadina Cr/Whiteswan Dr from 

Ravine Dr to Lenore Dr

Dream Fitness Classes
Brighton 

Amphitheater

Mondays 

July 7

Mondays 

July 7

Thursdays 

July 10

9:00AM

6:30PM

6:00PM

Mondays 

Aug 25

Mondays 

Aug 25

Thursdays 

Aug 28

10:00AM

7:30PM

6:45PM

Christine Booth (306)527-7219 cbooth@dream.ca No No

Saskatoon Police Service Community BBQ Ontario Ave 9-Jul 11:00AM 9-Jul 2:00PM Brad Jennings (306)370-4167 brad.jennings@police.saskatoon.sk.ca No

Closure:

7:00AM-3:00PM

Ontario Ave between 25th St E & Manitoba 

Ave

Downtown Sidewalk Sale Roadways

10-Jul

11-Jul

12-Jul

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10-Jul

11-Jul

12-Jul

5:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

Shawna Nelson (306)291-6720 shawna.nelson@dtnyxe.ca No

Closure:

Daily 5:30AM-8:00PM July 10th, 11th & 

12th 

2nd Ave between 21st St E & 22nd St E

2nd Ave between 22nd St E & 23rd St E

21st St E between 1st Ave S & 2nd Ave S

Dated & Faded Vintage Market Ave C N 12-Jul 10:00AM 12-Jul 6:00PM Kyle Marud (306)981-3316 4thquartervintage@gmail.com No

Closure:

7:00AM-7:00PM

Ave C N from 33rd St W to the alleyway 

towards 32nd St W

Ubuntu Festival Bamileke

Kiwanis Memorial 

Park South/Vimy 

Memorial Bandshell

12-Jul 10:00AM 12-Jul 6:00PM Sylvie Simo (306)630-6391 ubuntubamileke@gmail.com No No

SICA Picnic
Kinsmen Park 

Shelter
12-Jul 12:00PM 12-Jul 7:30PM Bright Onwa (306)914-2167 eanythony.ozoh@gmail.com No No

Vande Baharat Funk Park 12-Jul 2:45PM 12-Jul 9:45PM Mayur Patel (306)341-3291 issosaskatoon@gmail.com No No

Brits by the Bess 21st St E 13-Jul 10:00AM 13-Jul 4:00PM Scott McDonald (306)230-7098 scomcd147@hotmail.com No

Closure:

5:00AM-5:00PM

21st St E between 4th Ave S & Spadina Cr

Open Door Society
Kinsmen Park 

Shelter
13-Jul 11:00AM 13-Jul 4:00PM Elizabeth Geti (306)270-0230 egeti@sods.sk.ca No No

City Perks 18th Anniversary Party Princess St 15-Jul 9:00AM 15-Jul 9:00PM Tania Friesen (306)381-3199 tmf.sask@gmail.com No

Closure:

8:00AM-9:00PM

Princess St between 7th Ave N & 6th Ave N

Hudsons Block Party 4th Ave N

16-Jul

17-Jul

18-Jul

19-Jul

5:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

16-Jul

17-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

11:30PM

11:59PM

12:30AM

12:30AM

Greg Clark (306)261-0308 greg.clark@hudsonscanadaspub.com

Yes:

July 16th 11:30PM

July 17th 11:59PM

July 19th 12:30AM

July 20th 12:30AM

Closure:

Tues July 15th at 6:00PM-Sun July 20th at 

6:00PM

4th Ave N between 21st St E & 22nd St E
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YXE Urban Games
Victoria Park & 

Roadways

18-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

12:00PM

10:00AM

10:00AM

18-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

10:00PM

10:00PM

6:00PM

Kara Lackie (306)241-6550 klackie@discoversaskatoon.com

Yes

10:00AM-11:00AM 

Sat

10:00AM-1:00PM 

Sun

Closure:

Fri July 18th 9:00AM-Sun July 20th 

6:00PM

Spadina Cr from Ave A S to Ave E S

Route Legend:

EB - Eastbound

NB - Northbound

SB - Southbound

WB - Westbound
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