UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2025 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.

Updated: 02-Jul-25

EVENT NAME	LOCATION	START DATE	TIME START	END DATE	TIME END	CONTACT NAME	CONTACT PHONE #	CONTACT EMAIL	NOISE BYLAW EXTENSION	ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE
Gather Local Market - Farmers' Market	Sonnenschein Way	Saturdays		Saturdays					No	Closure: Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave B S
Salsa Dancing	River Landing Amphitheater	Mondays & Wednesday s May 5	6:30PM	Mondays & Wednesdays Sep 29	9:00PM	Gil Campbell	(306)717-0011	info@dancelanddj.com	Yes STAT holidays	No
Swinging on the Saskatchewan	River Landing Amphitheater	Tuesdays May 6	7:00PM	Tuesdays Sep 30	9:30PM	Shanzay Nawaz	(639)525-4222	ussdcexec@gmail.com	Yes 9:00PM-9:30PM & STAT holidays	No
Ballroom Dancing by the River	River Landing Amphitheater	Thursdays June 5	7:00PM	Thursdays Aug 28	9:00PM	Tanya Dauvin	(306)291-6426	vp@uofsbdc.ca	No	No
Sasktel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival - Pop- up	River Landing Amphitheater	3-Jul	6:30PM	3-Jul	9:00PM			https://www.saskjazz.com/	No	No
Sasktel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival - Pop- up	Brighton Amphitheater	3-Jul 4-Jul	3:00PM 3:00PM	3-Jul 4-Jul	9:00PM 10:00PM			https://www.saskjazz.com/	No	No
Deep Disco by the River	Pumphouse top Deck	4-Jul 11-Jul	6:00PM	4-Jul 11-Jul	10:00PM	Connor Rice	(306)850-8046	connorkrice@gmail.com	No	No
Sasktel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival	Victoria Park & Roadways	5-Jul	Varies	12-Jul	Varies			https://www.saskjazz.com/	Yes 9:30AM-11:00PM	Closure: July 4th-July 13th Spadina Cr W between 17th St W and the parking lot of 612 Spadina Cr W Park setup begins June 26th.
Terry Fox Ride of Hope	Roadways	5-Jul	9:00AM	5-Jul	2:00PM	Ray Wright	(639)471-8087	rtew@sasktel.net	No	Route: Western Development Museum - Cartwright St - Range Road 3055 - Pony Trail - Return same route.

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

Whiteswan Mile	Whiteswan Dr/Spadina Cr	6-Jul	10:00AM	6-Jul	11:30AM	Greg Fenty	(306)370-8839	greg.fenty@gmail.com	No	Closure: 9:00AM-12:00PM NB lane of Spadina Cr/Whiteswan Dr from Ravine Dr to Lenore Dr
Dream Fitness Classes	Brighton Amphitheater	Mondays July 7 Mondays July 7 Thursdays July 10	9:00AM 6:30PM 6:00PM	Mondays Aug 25 Mondays Aug 25 Thursdays Aug 28	10:00AM 7:30PM 6:45PM	Christine Booth	(306)527-7219	cbooth@dream.ca	No	No
Saskatoon Police Service Community BBQ	Ontario Ave	9-Jul	11:00AM	9-Jul	2:00PM	Brad Jennings	(306)370-4167	brad.jennings@police.saskatoon.sk.ca	No	Closure: 7:00AM-3:00PM Ontario Ave between 25th St E & Manitoba Ave
Downtown Sidewalk Sale	Roadways	10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul	10:00AM 10:00AM 10:00AM	10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul	5:00PM 5:00PM 5:00PM	Shawna Nelson	(306)291-6720	shawna.nelson@dtnyxe.ca	No	Closure: Daily 5:30AM-8:00PM July 10th, 11th & 12th 2nd Ave between 21st St E & 22nd St E 2nd Ave between 22nd St E & 23rd St E 21st St E between 1st Ave S & 2nd Ave S
Dated & Faded Vintage Market	Ave C N	12-Jul	10:00AM	12-Jul	6:00PM	Kyle Marud	(306)981-3316	4thquartervintage@gmail.com	No	Closure: 7:00AM-7:00PM Ave C N from 33rd St W to the alleyway towards 32nd St W
Ubuntu Festival Bamileke	Kiwanis Memorial Park South/Vimy Memorial Bandshell	12-Jul	10:00AM	12-Jul	6:00PM	Sylvie Simo	(306)630-6391	ubuntubamileke@gmail.com	No	No
SICA Picnic	Kinsmen Park Shelter	12-Jul	12:00PM	12-Jul	7:30PM	Bright Onwa	(306)914-2167	eanythony.ozoh@gmail.com	No	No
Vande Baharat	Funk Park	12-Jul	2:45PM	12-Jul	9:45PM	Mayur Patel	(306)341-3291	issosaskatoon@gmail.com	No	No
Brits by the Bess	21st St E	13-Jul	10:00AM	13-Jul	4:00PM	Scott McDonald	(306)230-7098	scomcd147@hotmail.com	No	Closure: 5:00AM-5:00PM 21st St E between 4th Ave S & Spadina Cr
Open Door Society	Kinsmen Park Shelter	13-Jul	11:00AM	13-Jul	4:00PM	Elizabeth Geti	(306)270-0230	egeti@sods.sk.ca	No	No
City Perks 18th Anniversary Party	Princess St	15-Jul	9:00AM	15-Jul	9:00PM	Tania Friesen	(306)381-3199	tmf.sask@gmail.com	No	Closure: 8:00AM-9:00PM Princess St between 7th Ave N & 6th Ave N
Hudsons Block Party	4th Ave N	16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul	5:00PM 5:00PM 5:00PM 5:00PM	16-Jul 17-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	11:30PM 11:59PM 12:30AM 12:30AM	Greg Clark	(306)261-0308	greg.clark@hudsonscanadaspub.com	Yes: July 16th 11:30PM July 17th 11:59PM July 19th 12:30AM July 20th 12:30AM	Closure: Tues July 15th at 6:00PM-Sun July 20th at 6:00PM 4th Ave N between 21st St E & 22nd St E

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

YXE Urban Games	Victoria Park & Roadways	18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	12:00PM 10:00AM 10:00AM	18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	10:00PM 10:00PM 6:00PM	Kara Lackie	(306)241-6550	klackie@discoversaskatoon.com	10:00AM-11:00AM Sat 10:00AM-1:00PM	Closure: Fri July 18th 9:00AM-Sun July 20th 6:00PM Spadina Cr from Ave A S to Ave E S
-----------------	-----------------------------	----------------------------	-------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------	---------------	-------------------------------	--	--

Route Legend: EB - Eastbound

NB - Northbound

SB - Southbound

WB - Westbound